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Appendix 9

Copies of Correspondence issued to Holroyd LCA, Parramatta LCA and Local
Clubs, Pubs and Hotels.




12 October 2010

The General Manager

Mr Alan Ezzy

Holroyd City Council
Merrylands Road
MERRYLANDS NSW 2160

Dear Alan

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make a submission regarding our

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentwaorthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9280
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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Constable Courtney Webb
Merrylands Police Station
15- 17 Memorial Avenue
MERRYLANDS NSW 2160

Dear Constable Webb

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR'’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make a submission in regards to our

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentwarthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

The General Manager
Parramatta City Council
30 Darcy Street
PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

Dear Sir

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR'’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make a submission regarding our

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/
C

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au



12 October 2010 L‘/L/en ty‘é

Police Sergeant

Mr Trevor Katsadas
Parramatta Police Station
PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

Dear Sergeant Katsadasr

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liguor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website -
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make a submission regarding our
application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.
Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a Sate pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Ms Heather Gray

Chief Executive Officer

Western Sydney Area Health Service
P O Box 63

PENRITH NSW 2751

Dear Ms Gray

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR's website —
www.olgr.nsw.qov.au and you are entitled to make a submission in regards to our

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Strest (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Council of Social Services
66 Albion Street
SURRY HILLS NSW 2010

To Whom It May Concern

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make a submission in regards to our

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.conm.au
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12 October 2010

Mr lan Charles Cottle
Cumberland Country Golf Club
248 Old Prospect Rd
GREYSTANES 2145

Dear Mr Cottle

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Ligquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR's website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitied to make an submission in regards to the
application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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Mr Benjamin Geoffrey Lyons
Greystanes Inn

Merrylands Rd
GREYSTANES 2145

Dear Mr Lyons

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make a submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentwaorthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au



H‘mty/-

12 Octoher 2010

Ms Christine Desira
Cumberland Community Club Ltd
(Lot B), 1 Bentley Ln & Civic Ave
PENDLE HILL 2145

Dear Ms Desira

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/ 724

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Weniworthville Leagues Club

Wentwarthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au



12 October 2010

Mr Peter Leonard Adams
Pendle Inn Hotel

223 Wentworth Ave
PENDLE HILL 2145

Dear Mr Adams

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR's website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitied to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Mr Harley Allan Rodd
Wentworthville Memorial RSL Club Ltd

Dunmore St
WENTWORTHVILLE 2145

Dear Mr Rodd

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR's website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Weniworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Mr Peter Craig Ashelford
Wentworthville Hotel

56 Station St
WENTWORTHVILLE 2145

Dear Mr Ashelford

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website -
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9220
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 QOctober 2010

Ms Caitlin Adele Galbraith

Westmead Tavern
Westmead Shopping Village Shop 20 24-26 Railway Pde

WESTMEAD 2145

Dear Ms Galbraith

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR's website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Weniworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Mr Neil William Watts
Merrylands Bowling Club
65 Newman St
MERRYLANDS 2160

Dear Mr Watts

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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Bryn Thomas Miller
Merrylands RSL Club
14 Military Rd
MERRYLANDS 2160

Dear Mr Miller

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR'’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitied to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely
77

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Darlene Maree Robertson
Billabong Hotel

Pitt St & Merrylands Rd
MERRYLANDS 2160

Dear Ms Robertson

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Weniworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wenltyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Mr Sean Michael Leavey
Coolibah Hotel

15-25 Sherwood Rd
MERRYLANDS WEST 2160

Dear Mr Leavey

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentwaorthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Mr Benjamin Hermiz Sada

Guildford Bowling & Recreation Club Lid
97 Bursill St

GUILDFORD 2161

Dear Mr Sada

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Lid.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au



12 October 2010

Mr Phillip Richard Webster
Guildford Hotel

309 Guildford Rd
GUILDFORD 2161

Dear Mr Webster

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9280
www.wentyleagues.com.au



12 October 2010

Mr Gregory Charles Edwards
Guildford Rugby League Football & Recreation Club Ltd

'McCredie Park' 25 Tamplin Rd
GUILFORD 2161

Dear Mr Edwards

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Wentworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au
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12 October 2010

Mr Troy Roberto De Luca
Crown on McCredie
Fairfield & McCredie Rds
GUILFORD WEST 2161

Dear Mr De Luca

| write to you as part of our legal obligation regarding an application lodged on 12
October 2010 seeking a Class 1 Local Impact Assessment (LIA).

As part of this application and via guidelines provided by the Casino Liquor and
Gaming Control Authority we are obliged to provide you with a copy of the
application. The application can also be viewed on the OLGR'’s website —
www.olgr.nsw.gov.au and you are entitled to make an submission in regards to the

application within thirty days.

Our application involves the transfer of 123 machines from the Tingha Club which is
located in the Parramatta Local Government Area and classified as Band 2.

Twenty One (21) machines are forfeited indefinitely to a State pool whilst the
remaining 102 if approved, shall be a placed on the floor at the Leagues Club.

Yours sincerely

/

D Brace
Chief Executive Officer
Weniworthville Leagues Club

Wentworthville Leagues Club Ltd.
ABN 25 000 244 459

50 Smith Street (PO Box 228)
Wentworthville NSW 2145

P 02 8868 9200 F 02 8868 9290
www.wentyleagues.com.au



